Special Olympics Wyoming 2020 Area & Local Coordinators

Updated: 5/28/2020

Area | Location Position Phone Email
Phil Olsen Burlington Local Coordinator (307)-762-3334 polson@bighornl.com
Katy Brittain Cody Local Coordinator (307) 899-2638 brittains@bresnan.net
Katrina Schueneman Dubois Local Coordinator (307) 761-1386 kschueneman@fremont2.org
Chris Eberline Fort Washakie Local Coordinator (307) 349-2755 ceberline@fortwashakieschool.com

Ron Grogan

Lander Masters

Team Coordinator

(307) 399-5553

rgrogan@ces-usa.com

Serol Stauffenberg

Lander Valley Schools

Team Coordinator

(307) 332-4711

SStauffenberg@landerschools.org

Chris Wolff Powell Team Coordinator (307) 202-1402 cbwolff@pcsdl.org
Angel Foster Powell Masters Team Coordinator (605) 210-0200 Afoster@forwardunitycm.com
Lori Sanders Riverton Local Coordinator (307) 840 2120 jau97 @hotmail.com

Thomas Olsen Thermopolis Bulldogs Local Coordinator (307) 921-0730 tolsen@hotspringsl.org
Tabitha Sockey Lovell Local Coordinator (307) 254-2394 tabitha.sockey@gmail.com
Yvonne Bryant Washakie County Local Coordinator (307) 388-0685 yvonnesova@gmail.com
Shiloah Smith Wyoming Life Resource Center Team Coordinator (307) 335-6891 shiloah.smith@wyo.gov

Zach Rasmussen

Bridger Valley

Local Coordinator

(307) 786-4100

rasmussenz@uinta6.k12.wy.us

Carolyn Worth CES Jackson Team Coordinator (307)733-7637 cworth@ces-usa.com

Don Carr C-V Ranch - Jackson Team Coordinator (307) 413-0826 rookiecarr@msn.com
Dave Deru Evanston Local Coordinator (307) 679-0962 dderu@uintal.com
Ryan Berger Evanston Local Coordinator (307) 679-3539 rberger@uintal.com

Tori Fancher

JHTRA - Jackson

Team Coordinator

(307) 733-1374

director@jhtr.or

Gayle Hamner

Sublette County

Local Coordinator

(307) 679-8752

gaylehamner@gmail.com

MaryBeth Basye

Star Valley

Team Coordinator

(307) 413-7751

marybeth.basye@Icsd2.org

Annette Eggleston

LSR Masters

Team Coordinator

(307) 248-3525

AnnetteE@Isrservices.org

Erin Gardner

Star Valley Masters

Team Coordinator

(307) 887-7787

eringardners5@gmail.com

Logan Meeks

Sweetwater County - Rock Springs

Team Coordinator

(307) 389-6579

Iswceol@gmail

Josh Bellamy

Sweetwater Sonics - Rock Springs

Team Coordinator

(307) 371-6666

joshtreyrose@gmail.com

Shane Braman

Teton Schools-Secondary

Team Coordinator

(508) 646-8933

shraman@tcsd.org

Brianna Birshbach

Teton School-Primary

Team Coordinator

(414) 313-5517

bbirschbach@tcsd.org

Carolyn Burke

Teton County Timberwolves

Team Coordinator

(307) 413-0056

burke om.net

Wanda Brent

Cheyenne

Local Coordinator

(307) 286-0792

wbrent23@bresnan.net

Craig Shadwinkel

Goshen County - Torrington

Team Coordinator

(307) 631-3490

cschadwinkel@goshenl.org
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Melanie Pyle Goshen County Masters Team Coordinator (307) 532-5911 melanie.pyle@dsiwy.org

Crystal Gonzales Laramie Local Coordinator (719) 242-6947 laramie.special.o@gmail.com
Kayla Robinett Platte County - Wheatland Local Coordinator (307) 220-0932 dialk27 @hotmail.com

Dakota Anderson Rawlins Team Coordinator (307) 670 3448 danderson@crbl.net
Robin Brown Saratoga Local Coordinator (307) 326-5271 rbrown@crb2.org

Eastern Laramie County

Local Coordinator

Denise Hawley

Johnson County A-team-Buffalo

Team Coordinator

(307) 620-5569

bdjhawl5@charter.net

Teresa Hicks Buffalo Team Coordinator (307) 684-5594 thicks@jcsdl.us
Kassie Clements Crook County Local Coordinator (307) 620-0770 clementsk@crookl.com

Fleur Ahern CHAPS - Sheridan Team Coordinator (307) 942-2924 fleur@chapswyo.org
Phil Grabrick Gillette Masters Team Coordinator (307) 299-6400 grabrickl@msn.com
Jami Howe Gillette Schools Team Coordinator (307) 680-7933 jlhowe5@icloud.com

BJ Francis (Winter Season)

Gillette Schools

Team Coordinator

(307) 682-0774

bfrancis@ccsd.k12.wy.us

Heidi Stainbrook

Stainbrook Harmony House

Local Coordinator

(307) 256-6920

stnbrk@live.com

Kyle Smith Eagle Ridge - Sheridan Team Coordinator (307) 673-0299 smithhouse2@charter.net
Bonnie Queen NEW BOCES - Gillette Team Coordinator (307) 682-0231 boces _so@live.com
Brook Githehs Sheridan Masters Team Coordinator (307) 689-6393 lifestepsofwyoming@aol.com
Deb Hoover Newcastle Masters Team Coordinator (307) 629-0382 debrahoover3@yahoo.com
Robin Brown Newcastle Independent Team Coordinator rbrown@crb2.org
Candy Stanton Newcastle Schools Team Coordinator (307) 746-2713 stantonc@wcsd1.org
Sarah Gebhart (Winter Season) Upton Team Coordinator (307) 468-2580 sgebhart@weston7.org
Jesse Dahl Sheridan Masters Easter Seals Team Coordinator (307) 763-2800 jessed@esgw.org
Amy Bennage Sheridan Masters RENEW Team Coordinator abennage@renew-wyo.com
Leita Rolfe Sheridan Schools Team Coordinator (307)-941-1774 leita.rolfe@gmail.com

Carol Salveson

Casper

Local Coordinator

(307) 267-2586

CasperSOWY@gmail.com

Melissa Deming

Douglas Schools

Team Coordinator

(307) 351-8177

mdeming@ccsdl.org

Lynn Widdoss Douglas Masters Team Coordinator (307) 702-0142 lwiddoss@outlook.com
Glenrock Local Coordinator
Jessie Reed Lusk Local Coordinator (307) 216-0391 reedj@lusk.k12.wy.us
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